

PS&E JOB NO : 00A038 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006372 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L3285
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 STILLAGUAMISH RIV BR TO LAKE CK BR
 00A038
 PROJECT : , BH-0009(029), STPF-0009(029)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/ 19913 KELLEHER RD.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
BURLINGTON WA 982339595	EVERETT WA 982011900	ANACORTES WA 982210729
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	290,000.00	-64.14 %	104,000.00	-186,000	65,000.00	-77.59 %	250,000.00	-40,000
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	4,000.00	37.50 %	5,500.00	1,500	20,000.00	400.00 %	18,000.00	350.00 %
3	REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE 9/134 AND 9/205	L.S.	6,980.00	128.30 %	15,935.00	8,955	12,000.00	71.92 %	18,000.00	11,020
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 3042.0000	L.F.	3.0000 9,126.00	-31.67 %	2.0500 6,236.10	-2,890	4.0000 12,168.00	33.33 %	2.0500 6,236.10	-31.67 %
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 45.0000	EACH	150.0000 6,750.00	0.00 %	150.0000 6,750.00	0	100.0000 4,500.00	-33.33 %	150.0000 6,750.00	0.00 %
6	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 66240.0000	L.F.	0.3000 19,872.00	-86.67 %	0.0400 2,649.60	-17,222	0.0500 3,312.00	-83.33 %	0.0400 2,649.60	-86.67 %
7	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 31.0000	HUND	90.0000 2,790.00	11.11 %	100.0000 3,100.00	110	100.0000 3,100.00	11.11 %	200.0000 6,200.00	122.22 %
8	REMOVING WIRE FENCE 80.0000	L.F.	2.5000 200.00	-20.00 %	2.0000 160.00	-40	2.0000 160.00	-20.00 %	2.0000 160.00	-20.00 %
9	REMOVE AND RESET WOOD FENCE 22.0000	L.F.	10.0000 220.00	100.00 %	20.0000 440.00	220	20.0000 440.00	100.00 %	20.0000 440.00	100.00 %
10	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. FROM BRIDGE DECK 9/134 AND 9/204 427.0000	S.Y.	20.0000 8,540.00	-47.70 %	10.4600 4,466.42	-4,074	10.0000 4,270.00	-50.00 %	12.0000 5,124.00	-40.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 00A038 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006372 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L3285
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 STILLAGUAMISH RIV BR TO LAKE CK BR
 00A038
 PROJECT : , BH-0009(029), STPF-0009(029)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
19913 KELLEHER RD.	3315 15TH ST	11497 HAVEKOST RD
BURLINGTON WA 982339595	EVERETT WA 982011900	ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	2775.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	0.00 %	14.0000	-6.67 %	8.0000	-46.67 %
			41,625.00	0	41,625.00	0	38,850.00	-2,775	22,200.00	-19,425
12	SPECIAL PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	65.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	-75.00 %	25.0000	-75.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	15.0000	-85.00 %
			6,500.00	-4,875	1,625.00	-4,875	3,250.00	-3,250	975.00	-5,525
13	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	3267.0000	TON	8.0000	62.50 %	13.0000	62.50 %	7.0000	-12.50 %	10.0000	25.00 %
			26,136.00	16,335	42,471.00	16,335	22,869.00	-3,267	32,670.00	6,534
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	1766.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	50.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %
			3,532.00	0	3,532.00	0	5,298.00	1,766	3,532.00	0
DRAINAGE										
15	STREAMBED GRAVEL									
	76.0000	TON	50.0000	200.00 %	150.0000	200.00 %	150.0000	200.00 %	150.0000	200.00 %
			3,800.00	7,600	11,400.00	7,600	11,400.00	7,600	11,400.00	7,600
16	HAND PLACED RIPRAP									
	5.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	100.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %
			500.00	500	1,000.00	500	1,250.00	750	1,000.00	500
17	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP									
	54.0000	TON	40.0000	150.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %	75.0000	87.50 %	100.0000	150.00 %
			2,160.00	3,240	5,400.00	3,240	4,050.00	1,890	5,400.00	3,240
18	QUARRY SPALLS									
	12.0000	TON	50.0000	100.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %	60.0000	20.00 %	100.0000	100.00 %
			600.00	600	1,200.00	600	720.00	120	1,200.00	600
19	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	8.0000	L.F.	25.0000	300.00 %	100.0000	300.00 %	200.0000	700.00 %	100.0000	300.00 %
			200.00	600	800.00	600	1,600.00	1,400	800.00	600
20	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	319.0000	L.F.	30.0000	136.67 %	71.0000	136.67 %	100.0000	233.33 %	71.0000	136.67 %
			9,570.00	13,079	22,649.00	13,079	31,900.00	22,330	22,649.00	13,079

PS&E JOB NO : 00A038 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006372 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L3285
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 STILLAGUAMISH RIV BR TO LAKE CK BR
 00A038
 PROJECT : , BH-0009(029), STPF-0009(029)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
19913 KELLEHER RD.	3315 15TH ST	11497 HAVEKOST RD
		ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
BURLINGTON WA 982339595	EVERETT WA 982011900	ANACORTES WA 982210729
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
21	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.									
	39.0000 L.F.		40.0000	102.50 %	81.0000	400.00 %	200.0000	400.00 %	81.0000	102.50 %
			1,560.00	1,599	3,159.00	6,240	7,800.00	6,240	3,159.00	1,599
22	CL. II REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 42 IN. DIAM.									
	51.0000 L.F.		80.0000	225.00 %	260.0000	181.25 %	225.0000	181.25 %	260.0000	225.00 %
			4,080.00	9,180	13,260.00	7,395	11,475.00	7,395	13,260.00	9,180
23	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	149.0000 L.F.		40.0000	75.00 %	70.0000	400.00 %	200.0000	400.00 %	70.0000	75.00 %
			5,960.00	4,470	10,430.00	23,840	29,800.00	23,840	10,430.00	4,470
24	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.									
	38.0000 L.F.		42.0000	114.29 %	90.0000	257.14 %	150.0000	257.14 %	90.0000	114.29 %
			1,596.00	1,824	3,420.00	4,104	5,700.00	4,104	3,420.00	1,824
25	CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 60 IN. DIAM.									
	49.0000 L.F.		70.0000	478.57 %	405.0000	328.57 %	300.0000	328.57 %	405.0000	478.57 %
			3,430.00	16,415	19,845.00	11,270	14,700.00	11,270	19,845.00	16,415
26	PLAIN AL. CULV. PIPE 0.105 IN. TH. 48 IN. DIAM.									
	222.0000 L.F.		60.0000	366.67 %	280.0000	400.00 %	300.0000	400.00 %	280.0000	366.67 %
			13,320.00	48,840	62,160.00	53,280	66,600.00	53,280	62,160.00	48,840
27	PLAIN AL. CULV. PIPE 0.135 IN. TH. 60 IN. DIAM.									
	59.0000 L.F.		70.0000	345.71 %	312.0000	328.57 %	300.0000	328.57 %	312.0000	345.71 %
			4,130.00	14,278	18,408.00	13,570	17,700.00	13,570	18,408.00	14,278
28	PLAIN AL. CULV. PIPE ARCH 0.135 IN. TH. 57 IN. SPAN									
	44.0000 L.F.		60.0000	375.00 %	285.0000	133.33 %	140.0000	133.33 %	285.0000	375.00 %
			2,640.00	9,900	12,540.00	3,520	6,160.00	3,520	12,540.00	9,900
29	PLAIN AL. CULV. PIPE ARCH 0.135 IN. TH. 81 IN. SPAN									
	44.0000 L.F.		65.0000	476.92 %	375.0000	346.15 %	290.0000	346.15 %	375.0000	476.92 %
			2,860.00	13,640	16,500.00	9,900	12,760.00	9,900	16,500.00	13,640
30	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	33.0000 L.F.		25.0000	60.00 %	40.0000	460.00 %	140.0000	460.00 %	40.0000	60.00 %
			825.00	495	1,320.00	3,795	4,620.00	3,795	1,320.00	495
31	CULVERT LINING 0.5 INCH THICK 30 IN X 18 IN PIPE ARCH									
	89.0000 L.F.		100.0000	1,125.00 %	1,225.0000	500.00 %	600.0000	500.00 %	1,225.0000	1,125.00 %
			8,900.00	100,125	109,025.00	44,500	53,400.00	44,500	109,025.00	100,125

PS&E JOB NO : 00A038 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006372 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L3285
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 STILLAGUAMISH RIV BR TO LAKE CK BR
 00A038
 PROJECT : , BH-0009(029), STPF-0009(029)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/ 19913 KELLEHER RD.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
BURLINGTON WA 982339595	EVERETT WA 982011900	ANACORTES WA 982210729
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
DRAINAGE										
32	CONC. PIPE ANCHOR									
	2.0000	EACH	500.0000	100.00 %	1,000.0000	500.00 %	3,000.0000	500.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000	2,000.00	5,000	6,000.00	5,000	2,000.00	1,000
33	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING PIPELINE OBSTRUCTION EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %				0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
STORM SEWER										
34	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1			14.29 %		85.71 %				14.29 %
	2.0000	EACH	700.0000	14.29 %	800.0000	85.71 %	1,300.0000	85.71 %	800.0000	14.29 %
			1,400.00	200	1,600.00	1,200	2,600.00	1,200	1,600.00	200
35	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.			66.67 %		66.67 %				66.67 %
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	66.67 %	2,500.0000	66.67 %	2,500.0000	66.67 %	2,500.0000	66.67 %
			1,500.00	1,000	2,500.00	1,000	2,500.00	1,000	2,500.00	1,000
36	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM.			20.00 %		40.00 %				20.00 %
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	20.00 %	3,000.0000	40.00 %	3,500.0000	40.00 %	3,000.0000	20.00 %
			2,500.00	500	3,000.00	1,000	3,500.00	1,000	3,000.00	500
37	CL. IV REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 36 IN. DIAM.			111.11 %		122.22 %				111.11 %
	80.0000	L.F.	45.0000	111.11 %	95.0000	122.22 %	100.0000	122.22 %	95.0000	111.11 %
			3,600.00	4,000	7,600.00	4,400	8,000.00	4,400	7,600.00	4,000
38	CL. V REINF. CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.			75.00 %		50.00 %				75.00 %
	67.0000	L.F.	40.0000	75.00 %	70.0000	50.00 %	60.0000	50.00 %	70.0000	75.00 %
			2,680.00	2,010	4,690.00	1,340	4,020.00	1,340	4,690.00	2,010
STRUCTURE										
39	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL			-28.57 %		0.00 %				-28.57 %
	91.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	-28.57 %	25.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %	25.0000	-28.57 %
			3,185.00	-910	2,275.00	0	3,185.00	0	2,275.00	-910
40	ST. REINF. BAR FOR CONC. HEADWALL			200.00 %		200.00 %				200.00 %
	1310.0000	LB.	1.0000	200.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %	3.0000	200.00 %
			1,310.00	2,620	3,930.00	2,620	3,930.00	2,620	3,930.00	2,620
41	CONC. CLASS 3000 FOR CONC. HEADWALL			100.00 %		20.00 %				100.00 %
	11.0000	C.Y.	500.0000	100.00 %	1,000.0000	20.00 %	600.0000	20.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %
			5,500.00	5,500	11,000.00	1,100	6,600.00	1,100	11,000.00	5,500

PS&E JOB NO : 00A038 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006372 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L3285
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 STILLAGUAMISH RIV BR TO LAKE CK BR
 00A038
 PROJECT : , BH-0009(029), STPF-0009(029)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
19913 KELLEHER RD.	3315 15TH ST	11497 HAVEKOST RD
		ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
BURLINGTON WA 982339595	EVERETT WA 982011900	ANACORTES WA 982210729
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
STRUCTURE										
42	STRUCTURAL CARBON STEEL	L.S.	21,850.00	-22.24 %	16,990.20	-4,860	20,000.00	-8.47 %	16,990.20	-22.24 %
SURFACING										
43	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	5762.0000	TON	15.0000	16.67 %	17.5000	22.0000	46.67 %	17.5000	16.67 %	
			86,430.00	14,405	100,835.00	126,764.00	40,334	100,835.00	14,405	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
44	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.	31,549.00	0.00 %	31,549.00	31,549.00	0.00 %	31,549.00	0.00 %	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
45	CRACK SEALING	EST.	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	50,000.00	0.00 %	50,000.00	0.00 %	
46	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.	20,145.00	-30.27 %	14,047.78	26,860.00	6,715	13,430.00	-6,715	
	1343.0000		15.0000		10.4600	20.0000	33.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	
47	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR	TON	22,890.00	0.00 %	22,890.00	32,700.00	9,810	29,430.00	6,540	
	327.0000		70.0000		70.0000	100.0000	42.86 %	90.0000	28.57 %	
48	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-22	TON	414,435.00	-4.71 %	394,897.35	497,322.00	82,887	500,282.25	85,847	
	11841.0000		35.0000		33.3500	42.0000	20.00 %	42.2500	20.71 %	
49	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. SUPERPAVE 1/2 IN. PG 58-22	TON	712,110.00	-4.71 %	678,539.10	854,532.00	142,422	864,705.00	152,595	
	20346.0000		35.0000		33.3500	42.0000	20.00 %	42.5000	21.43 %	
50	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	33,127.00	0.00 %	33,127.00	33,127.00	0.00 %	33,127.00	0.00 %	
51	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	11,568.00	0.00 %	11,568.00	11,568.00	0.00 %	11,568.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 00A038 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006372 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L3285
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 STILLAGUAMISH RIV BR TO LAKE CK BR
 00A038
 PROJECT : , BH-0009(029), STFF-0009(029)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
19913 KELLEHER RD.	3315 15TH ST	11497 HAVEKOST RD
BURLINGTON WA 982339595	EVERETT WA 982011900	ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
52	ASPHALT CONC. APPROACH CL. B PG 58-22									
	466.0000	TON	60.0000	16.67 %	70.0000	83.33 %	110.0000	50.00 %	90.0000	50.00 %
			27,960.00	4,660	32,620.00	23,300	51,260.00	13,980	41,940.00	13,980
53	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	72.0000	L.F.	10.0000	650.00 %	75.0000	700.00 %	80.0000	650.00 %	75.0000	650.00 %
			720.00	4,680	5,400.00	5,040	5,760.00	4,680	5,400.00	4,680
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
54	ESC LEAD									
	25.0000	DAY	280.0000	-46.43 %	150.0000	-64.29 %	100.0000	78.57 %	500.0000	78.57 %
			7,000.00	-3,250	3,750.00	-4,500	2,500.00	5,500	12,500.00	5,500
55	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.4000	ACRE	2,000.0000	-7.50 %	1,850.0000	-11.00 %	1,780.0000	-11.00 %	1,780.0000	-11.00 %
			800.00	-60	740.00	-88	712.00	-88	712.00	-88
56	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			9,000.00	0.00 %	9,000.00	0.00 %	9,000.00	0.00 %	9,000.00	0.00 %
57	COMPOST									
	78.4000	C.Y.	75.0000	-46.67 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	60.0000	-19.13 %	60.6500	-19.13 %
			5,880.00	-2,744	3,136.00	-1,176	4,704.00	-1,125	4,754.96	-1,125
58	SILT FENCE									
	2470.0000	L.F.	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	40.00 %	7.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			12,350.00	0	12,350.00	4,940	17,290.00	0	12,350.00	0
59	PSIPE BIGLEAF MAPLE, 2 FT. HT. , #2 CONT.									
	1.0000	EACH	16.0000	0.00 %	16.0000	25.00 %	20.0000	25.06 %	20.0100	25.06 %
			16.00	0	16.00	4	20.00	4	20.01	4
60	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12 IN. HT. , #1 CONT.									
	23.0000	EACH	8.0000	50.00 %	12.0000	87.50 %	15.0000	86.25 %	14.9000	86.25 %
			184.00	92	276.00	161	345.00	159	342.70	159
61	PSIPE BURREED, PLUG									
	12.0000	EACH	5.0000	-20.00 %	4.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %
			60.00	-12	48.00	-24	36.00	-24	36.00	-24

PS&E JOB NO : 00A038 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006372 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L3285
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 STILLAGUAMISH RIV BR TO LAKE CK BR
 00A038
 PROJECT : , BH-0009(029), STFF-0009(029)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
19913 KELLEHER RD.	3315 15TH ST	11497 HAVEKOST RD
		ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
BURLINGTON WA 982339595	EVERETT WA 982011900	ANACORTES WA 982210729
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
62	PSIPE BEAKED HAZELNUT, 2 FT. HT., #2 CONT.									
	14.0000 EACH		8.0000	100.00 %	16.0000	150.00 %	20.0000	150.00 %	20.0100	150.13 %
			112.00	112	224.00	168	280.00	168	280.14	168
63	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.									
	11.0000 EACH		8.0000	62.50 %	13.0000	87.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %	14.9000	86.25 %
			88.00	55	143.00	77	165.00	77	163.90	76
64	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.									
	15.0000 EACH		8.0000	50.00 %	12.0000	87.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %	14.9000	86.25 %
			120.00	60	180.00	105	225.00	105	223.50	104
65	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.									
	16.0000 EACH		8.0000	62.50 %	13.0000	87.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %	14.9000	86.25 %
			128.00	80	208.00	112	240.00	112	238.40	110
66	PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW, 18 IN. HT., BR									
	15.0000 EACH		5.0000	120.00 %	11.0000	100.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	9.7000	94.00 %
			75.00	90	165.00	75	150.00	75	145.50	71
67	PSIPE RED ALDER, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.									
	2.0000 EACH		8.0000	150.00 %	20.0000	87.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %	14.9000	86.25 %
			16.00	24	40.00	14	30.00	14	29.80	14
68	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.									
	75.0000 EACH		8.0000	62.50 %	13.0000	87.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %	14.9000	86.25 %
			600.00	375	975.00	525	1,125.00	525	1,117.50	518
69	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36 IN. HT., LIVE STAKE									
	120.0000 EACH		7.0000	57.14 %	11.0000	-14.29 %	6.0000	-14.29 %	5.7700	-17.57 %
			840.00	480	1,320.00	-120	720.00	-120	692.40	-148
70	PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.									
	58.0000 EACH		8.0000	50.00 %	12.0000	87.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %	14.9000	86.25 %
			464.00	232	696.00	406	870.00	406	864.20	400
71	PSIPE SALAL, #1 CONT., 4 IN. SPRD.									
	46.0000 EACH		8.0000	50.00 %	12.0000	87.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %	14.9000	86.25 %
			368.00	184	552.00	322	690.00	322	685.40	317
72	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 18 IN. HT., #1 CONT.									
	396.0000 EACH		8.0000	50.00 %	12.0000	87.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %	14.9000	86.25 %
			3,168.00	1,584	4,752.00	2,772	5,940.00	2,772	5,900.40	2,732

PS&E JOB NO : 00A038 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006372 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L3285
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 STILLAGUAMISH RIV BR TO LAKE CK BR
 00A038
 PROJECT : , BH-0009(029), STFF-0009(029)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/ 19913 KELLEHER RD.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
BURLINGTON WA 982339595	EVERETT WA 982011900	ANACORTES WA 982210729
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
73	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, 36 IN. LIVE STAKE									
	120.0000 EACH		5.0000	120.00 %	11.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	5.7700	15.40 %	
			600.00	720	1,320.00	720.00	120	692.40	92	
74	PSIPE SCOULER'S WILLOW, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.									
	3.0000 EACH		8.0000	50.00 %	12.0000	15.0000	87.50 %	14.9000	86.25 %	
			24.00	12	36.00	45.00	21	44.70	21	
75	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.									
	44.0000 EACH		8.0000	50.00 %	12.0000	15.0000	87.50 %	14.9000	86.25 %	
			352.00	176	528.00	660.00	308	655.60	304	
76	PSIPE SNOWBERRY, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.									
	41.0000 EACH		8.0000	50.00 %	12.0000	15.0000	87.50 %	14.9000	86.25 %	
			328.00	164	492.00	615.00	287	610.90	283	
77	PSIPE SWAMP GOOSEBERRY, 12 IN. HT., #1 CONT.									
	3.0000 EACH		8.5000	111.76 %	18.0000	15.0000	76.47 %	14.9000	75.29 %	
			25.50	29	54.00	45.00	20	44.70	19	
78	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 18 IN. HT., #2 CONT.									
	19.0000 EACH		16.0000	0.00 %	16.0000	20.0000	25.00 %	20.0100	25.06 %	
			304.00	0	304.00	380.00	76	380.19	76	
79	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 2 FT. HT., #2 CONT.									
	10.0000 EACH		16.0000	6.25 %	17.0000	20.0000	25.00 %	20.0100	25.06 %	
			160.00	10	170.00	200.00	40	200.10	40	
80	LIVE FASCINE									
	2.0000 EACH		150.0000	-33.33 %	100.0000	75.0000	-50.00 %	75.0000	-50.00 %	
			300.00	-100	200.00	150.00	-150	150.00	-150	
81	FORCE ACCOUNT EXTENSION OF PLANTING PERIOD EST.									
			5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
82	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	22.6000 C.Y.		40.0000	87.50 %	75.0000	100.0000	150.00 %	103.0000	157.50 %	
			904.00	791	1,695.00	2,260.00	1,356	2,327.80	1,424	
83	LOG WITH ROOTWAD									
	3.0000 EACH		2,500.0000	-78.00 %	550.0000	1,200.0000	-52.00 %	1,000.0000	-60.00 %	
			7,500.00	-5,850	1,650.00	3,600.00	-3,900	3,000.00	-4,500	

PS&E JOB NO : 00A038 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006372 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L3285
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 STILLAGUAMISH RIV BR TO LAKE CK BR
 00A038
 PROJECT : , BH-0009(029), STPF-0009(029)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/ 19913 KELLEHER RD.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
BURLINGTON WA 982339595	EVERETT WA 982011900	ANACORTES WA 982210729
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
84	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR									
	EST.		3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
85	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR									
	EST.		2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	0.00 %
86	FORCE ACCOUNT PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FOURTH YEAR									
	EST.		1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
87	FORCE ACCOUNT PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - FIFTH YEAR									
	EST.		1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
88	EXTRUDED CURB									
	1000.0000 L.F.		4.0000	-25.00 %	3.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-25.00 %
			4,000.00	-1,000	3,000.00	0	4,000.00	0	3,000.00	-1,000
89	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 8 FT. LONG POST									
	345.0000 L.F.		17.0000	-20.00 %	13.6000	-11.76 %	15.0000	-11.76 %	13.6000	-20.00 %
			5,865.00	-1,173	4,692.00	-690	5,175.00	-690	4,692.00	-1,173
90	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	186.0000 L.F.		20.0000	-29.00 %	14.2000	0.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	14.2000	-29.00 %
			3,720.00	-1,079	2,641.20	0	3,720.00	0	2,641.20	-1,079
91	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 11 FT. LONG POST									
	1281.0000 L.F.		20.0000	-21.50 %	15.7000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	15.7000	-21.50 %
			25,620.00	-5,508	20,111.70	-6,405	19,215.00	-6,405	20,111.70	-5,508
92	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	1583.0000 L.F.		16.0000	-22.50 %	12.4000	-18.75 %	13.0000	-18.75 %	12.4000	-22.50 %
			25,328.00	-5,699	19,629.20	-4,749	20,579.00	-4,749	19,629.20	-5,699
93	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE THRIE BEAM - BR. NO. 9/134									
	252.0000 L.F.		105.0000	-55.57 %	46.6500	-56.19 %	46.0000	-56.19 %	46.6500	-55.57 %
			26,460.00	-14,704	11,755.80	-14,868	11,592.00	-14,868	11,755.80	-14,704

PS&E JOB NO : 00A038 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006372 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L3285
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 STILLAGUAMISH RIV BR TO LAKE CK BR
 00A038
 PROJECT : , BH-0009(029), STPF-0009(029)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/ 19913 KELLEHER RD.	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 3315 15TH ST	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 11497 HAVEKOST RD ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
BURLINGTON WA 982339595	EVERETT WA 982011900	ANACORTES WA 982210729
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
105	PLASTIC STOP LINE									
	300.0000	L.F.	3.2500	7.0000	115.38 %	7.0000	115.38 %	7.0000	115.38 %	7.0000
			975.00	2,100.00	1,125	2,100.00	1,125	2,100.00	1,125	2,100.00
106	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	172.0000	EACH	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	12.0000	20.00 %	12.0000
			1,720.00	2,064.00	344	2,064.00	344	2,064.00	344	2,064.00
107	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	16.6000	HUND	250.0000	250.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	250.0000	0.00 %	250.0000
			4,150.00	4,150.00	0	4,150.00	0	4,150.00	0	4,150.00
108	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	66240.0000	L.F.	0.1500	0.0500	-66.67 %	0.1000	-33.33 %	0.2000	33.33 %	0.2000
			9,936.00	3,312.00	-6,624	6,624.00	-3,312	13,248.00	3,312	13,248.00
109	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-16.67 %		-7.41 %		-16.67 %	
			27,000.00	22,500.00	-4,500	25,000.00	-2,000	22,500.00	-4,500	22,500.00
110	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,800.0000	52.00 %	7,500.0000	200.00 %	15,000.0000	500.00 %	15,000.0000
			5,000.00	7,600.00	2,600	15,000.00	10,000	30,000.00	25,000	30,000.00
111	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	300.0000	HR	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	15.0000
			3,000.00	1,500.00	-1,500	3,000.00	0	4,500.00	1,500	4,500.00
112	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.			40.35 %		777.19 %		250.88 %	
			5,700.00	8,000.00	2,300	50,000.00	44,300	20,000.00	14,300	20,000.00
113	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	240.0000	HR	40.0000	45.0000	12.50 %	45.0000	12.50 %	40.0000	0.00 %	40.0000
			9,600.00	10,800.00	1,200	10,800.00	1,200	9,600.00	0	9,600.00
114	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	4200.0000	HR	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	35.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	14.29 %	40.0000
			147,000.00	147,000.00	0	147,000.00	0	168,000.00	21,000	168,000.00
115	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE									
	74.0000	DAY	75.0000	100.0000	33.33 %	75.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	100.00 %	150.0000
			5,550.00	7,400.00	1,850	5,550.00	0	11,100.00	5,550	11,100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 00A038 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006372 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L3285
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 STILLAGUAMISH RIV BR TO LAKE CK BR
 00A038
 PROJECT : , BH-0009(029), STFF-0009(029)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/	WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
19913 KELLEHER RD.	3315 15TH ST	11497 HAVEKOST RD
		ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
BURLINGTON WA 982339595	EVERETT WA 982011900	ANACORTES WA 982210729
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
116	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	740.0000	HR	45.0000	3.33 %	46.5000	3.33 %	25.0000	-44.44 %	45.0000	0.00 %
			33,300.00	1,110	34,410.00	1,110	18,500.00	-14,800	33,300.00	0
117	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	530.0000	S.F.	8.0000	25.00 %	10.0000	25.00 %	10.0000	25.00 %	10.0000	25.00 %
			4,240.00	1,060	5,300.00	1,060	5,300.00	1,060	5,300.00	1,060
OTHER ITEMS										
118	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	2170.0000	C.Y.	8.0000	212.50 %	25.0000	212.50 %	7.0000	-12.50 %	25.0000	212.50 %
			17,360.00	36,890	54,250.00	36,890	15,190.00	-2,170	54,250.00	36,890
119	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	7767.0000	S.F.	1.5000	33.33 %	2.0000	33.33 %	2.0000	33.33 %	2.0000	33.33 %
			11,650.50	3,884	15,534.00	3,884	15,534.00	3,884	15,534.00	3,884
120	ROADWAY SURVEYING									
		L.S.		-58.98 %		-58.98 %		-65.12 %		-53.49 %
			43,000.00	-25,360	17,640.00	-25,360	15,000.00	-28,000	20,000.00	-23,000
121	WETLAND SURVEYING									
		L.S.		-79.29 %		-79.29 %		-57.14 %		185.71 %
			7,000.00	-5,550	1,450.00	-5,550	3,000.00	-4,000	20,000.00	13,000
122	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2									
	80.0000	L.F.	8.0000	150.00 %	20.0000	150.00 %	20.0000	150.00 %	20.0000	150.00 %
			640.00	960	1,600.00	960	1,600.00	960	1,600.00	960
123	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL									
	363.0000	S.F.	40.0000	-32.50 %	27.0000	-32.50 %	22.0000	-45.00 %	27.0000	-32.50 %
			14,520.00	-4,719	9,801.00	-4,719	7,986.00	-6,534	9,801.00	-4,719
124	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	4.0000	EACH	250.0000	100.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	500.0000	100.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000	2,000.00	1,000	800.00	-200	2,000.00	1,000
125	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
		L.S.		600.00 %		600.00 %		200.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	6,000	7,000.00	6,000	3,000.00	2,000	1,000.00	0

PS&E JOB NO : 00A038 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006372 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 0L3285
 HWY : SR 009
 TITLE : SR 9
 STILLAGUAMISH RIV BR TO LAKE CK BR
 00A038
 PROJECT : , BH-0009(029), STPF-0009(029)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT, SNOHOMISH

BIDS OPENED ON : May 22 2002
 AWARDED ON : May 28 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 RINKER MATERIALS WEST, LLC DB/ WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 19913 KELLEHER RD. 3315 15TH ST 11497 HAVEKOST RD
 BURLINGTON WA 982339595 EVERETT WA 982011900 ANACORTES WA 98221-8798
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
126	TRAINING	HR	15.0000	-66.67 %	12.0000	-20.00 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	
	400.0000		6,000.00	-4,000	4,800.00	-1,200	4,000.00	-2,000	
127	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
128	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	
129	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
130	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	100.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	5,000.00	400.00 %	
131	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	S.Y.	5.0000	0.00 %	18.0000	260.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
	48.0000		240.00	0	864.00	624	240.00	0	
132	CONSTRUCTION FENCE	L.F.	2.5000	100.00 %	3.0000	20.00 %	5.0000	100.00 %	
	714.0000		1,785.00	1,785	2,142.00	357	3,570.00	1,785	
133	ALUMINUM BEAVER GRATE	EACH	2,200.0000	18.18 %	3,000.0000	36.36 %	2,600.0000	18.18 %	
	4.0000		8,800.00	1,600	12,000.00	3,200	10,400.00	1,600	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,677,801.00	1.96%	\$3,017,437.00	12.68%	\$3,275,522.45	22.32%	